
Dear Customer,

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE:

(All Classes)

5/8 x 3/4 - Inch Meter 22.00$              

3/4 - Inch Meter 33.50                

1 - Inch Meter 56.50                

1 1/2 - Inch Meter 114.00              

2 - Inch Meter 183.00              

3 - Inch Meter 367.00              

4 - Inch Meter 574.00              

6 - Inch Meter 1,150.00           

COMMODITY RATES (All Classes):

(Per 1,000 Gallons)

5/8 x 3/4-Inch Meter

1 to 3,000 gallons 1.39$                      

3,001 to 9,000 gallons 1.80                        

Over 9,000 gallons 3.00                        

3/4-Inch Meter

1 to 3,000 gallons 1.39$                      

3,001 to 9,000 gallons 1.80                        

Over 9,000 gallons 3.00                        

1-Inch Meter

1 to 22,500 gallons 1.80$                      

Over 22,500 gallons 3.00                        

1 1/2-Inch Meter - (All Classes)

1 to 45,000 gallons 1.80$                      

Over 45,000 gallons 3.00                        

2-Inch Meter - (All Classes)

1 to 72,000 gallons 1.80$                      

Over 72,000 gallons 3.00                        

3-Inch Meter - (All Classes)

1 to 144,000 gallons 1.80$                      

Over 144,000 gallons 3.00                        

4-Inch Meter - (All Classes)

1 to 225,000 gallons 1.80$                      

Over 225,000 gallons 3.00                        

RATES AND CHARGES

Ray Water Company, Inc.

CUSTOMER NOTICE

On July 11, 2017, the Arizona Corporation Commission approved a rate increase requested by Ray

Water Company, Inc. effective July 24, 2017, per Decision No. 76219

The recent approval of the rates will increase the typical residential 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter with a

median usage of 5,737 gallons, from $25.79 to $31.10, for an increase of $5.31 or 20.58 percent.  

     If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact Southwestern Utility Management, 

PO Box 85160 Tucson, AZ 85754 at 1-800-315-5333 or email info@southwesternutility.com. 

The new rates and charges for Ray Water Company, Inc. will be as follows:
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Ray Water Company, Inc.

CUSTOMER NOTICE

6-Inch Meter - (All Classes)

1 to 450,000 gallons 1.80$                      

Over 450,000 gallons 3.00                        

Standpipe

All Gallons 3.00$                      

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES:

(Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)

Service Line Meter Installation Total

5/8-inch x 3/4-inch Meter 490$                 132$                       622$                       

3/4-inch Meter 490                   233                         723                         

1-inch Meter 547                   293                         840                         

1 1/2-inch Meter 610                   506                         1,116                      

2-inch Turbine Meter 927                   1,031                      1,958                      

2-inch Compound Meter 927                   1,884                      2,811                      

3-inch Turbine Meter 1,171                1,662                      2,833                      

3-inch Compound Meter 1,308                2,546                      3,854                      

4-inch Turbine Meter 1,661                2,647                      4,308                      

4-inch Compound Meter 1,866                3,632                      5,498                      

6-inch Turbine Meter 2,479                5,026                      7,505                      

6-inch Compound Meter 2,615                6,939                      9,554                      

Over 6-inch At Cost At Cost At Cost

SERVICE CHARGES:

Establishment 35.00$                    

After Hours Service Charge 45.00                      

Reconnection (Delinquent) 40.00                      

Meter Test (If Correct) 35.00                      

Meter Reread (If Correct) 25.00                      

Deposit *

Deposit Interest *

Re-Establishment (Within 12 Months) **

NSF Check 25.00$                    

Deferred Payment (Per Month) 1.50%

Late Fee (Per Month) ***

Monthly Service Charge for Fire Sprinkler:

4" or smaller ****

6" ****

8" ****

10" ****

Larger than 10" ****

* Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B)(7).

**

*** $5.00 or 1.5 percent, whichever is greater.

****

In addition to the collection of regular rates, the utility will collect from its customers a proportionate 

share of any privilege, sales or use tax per A.A.C. R14-2-409(D)(5).

Months off the system times the monthly minimum pursuant to Commission Rule R14-2-403(D).

2 percent of the monthly minimum for a comparable size meter connection but not less than $10 

per month.
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